prorated amount of their percentage 
of votes divided by 10 (for clarity, as an 
example, an individual receiving five 
point six percent (5.6%) of the total 
votes cast on the first ballot shall receive 
reimbursement based on 5.6/10 times 
three thousand dollars ($3,000) or one 
thousand six hundred and eighty dollars 
($1,680)). Percentage vote shall be 
rounded to the nearest tenth (1/10th) of a 
percent.

c.	 The claim for expenses must be 
submitted on an Election Claim 
Form available from the Executive 
Director or designate. Allowable 
reimbursable expenses include travel,